

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

World Trade Center New Orleans (WTCNO) Announces New Board of Directors Appointments

New Orleans, LA, January 18, 2022 – The World Trade Center is excited to announce the following appointments to the World Trade Center Board of Directors: William (Will) Baldwin, Partner, Jones Walker, Jeff Corbin, Director of Operations, Laitram, Scott Cunningham, Senior Vice President, Hancock Whitney, Scott Goldin, Chief Financial Officer, Goldin Metals Inc., Matt Gresham, Chief Governmental Relations Officer, Port of New Orleans, Walt Leger III, President-elect, New Orleans & Company, Dawn Lopez, Vice President of Marketing and Public Relations at Associated Terminals and Turn Services, Nyka Scott, Director of Public Affairs, Entergy New Orleans and elected to our board and to serve as WTCNO Treasurer, Chris Sullivan, Senior Vice President, Regions Bank.

"I along with my esteemed board colleagues could not be more pleased with the leadership, talent and energy that these new board members bring to the World Trade Center" said WTCNO Chairman, Paul Aucoin. "My sincere thanks to our World Trade Center Nominating Committee and to our Board for providing its time, diligence and careful consideration to collect, interview and to once again select the finest global professionals in our state and region. This board is determined to make a difference for our Investors, the trade community and for the World Trade Center. These new board additions along with our current board will continue to make a difference", he added. "Our World Trade Center continues to transition into its established and much needed leadership role in the international business community" stated Ed Webb, World Trade Center CEO. "Since 1943, this Board has been driven by recognized business practitioners that serve as the Voice of Trade for Louisiana and the Gulf Coast region. Congratulations and a big Louisiana welcome to these outstanding board additions.

About the World Trade Center New Orleans

Founded as the International House in 1943 and as the International Trade Mart in 1945, these two predecessor organizations merged in 1985 and are now known as "The World Trade Center of New Orleans," the oldest of over 300 World Trade Centers around the globe (www.wtca.org)The World Trade Center strives to bring together professionals in the regional, national, and international trade and maritime communities.

Our Mission: "We foster economic development throughout Louisiana and the surrounding Gulf Coast Region by advocating for the support and the promotion of the international trade goals of our members and stakeholders."

For membership or a complete listing of our World Trade Center Board, please visit www.wtcno.org or contact Patrice Fisher at pfisher@wtcno.org